

The Rotary Club of Fort Lauderdale 2020 Installation Dinner & Scholarship/Charity Auction June 28th, 2020 6:00 till 9:00 PM Coral Ridge Yacht Club

Thank you for considering an auction donation to the Rotary Club of Fort Lauderdale's 2020 Raffle and Charity Auction which will be held June 28, 2020 at the Coral Ridge Yacht Club, 2800 Yacht Club Blvd, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304.

This year we will be holding our Rotary Club of Fort Lauderdale Installation Dinner in conjunction with our Annual Silent and Live Charity Auctions. This will ensure maximum exposure for our generous donors and sponsors; and will minimize our expenses in order to maximize our fundraising results.

100% of Auction proceeds raised at this event will go directly to the Fort Lauderdale Rotary 1090 Foundation, Inc. a 501(c)(3) Corporation. The 1090 Foundation supports college scholarships for Broward County students and other worthwhile local community and international charitable causes following a formal Grant Application Process. Last year the 1090 Foundation, supported by the fundraising efforts of the Rotary Club of Fort Lauderdale, was able to award over \$40,000 in Scholarships. Since our college scholarship program's inception, over \$2,000,000 in scholarships have been awarded.

The Rotary Club of Fort Lauderdale's Mission is to provide business, professional, and community leaders an opportunity for service to others in order to benefit our community and to promote high ethical standards, fellowship, and goodwill worldwide. Our Vision is to be the premier Service Club for our community's service minded leaders of all ages, who enjoy each others company, have fun working together, and are committed to the Rotary motto "Service Above Self."

Rotary Club of Fort Lauderdale
&
Fort Lauderdale Rotary 1090 Foundation, Inc.
1350 E Sunrise Blvd., Suite 112
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304
www.rotaryfortlauderdale.org
954-424-0731